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11th—MZNEC Women’s Auxiliary Board Meeting, Dixie Crossroads, Titusville 

13th – 16th- National Baptist Convention Mid-Winter Board Meeting (Birmingham, AL) 

17th –Sneakers Ball, Metropolitan MBC, Cocoa, (Rev. Steve A. Brock, Pastor) 

19th– Pastor’s Anniversary, Metropolitan MBC, Cocoa, (Rev. Steve A. Brock, Pastor) 

20th – 26th – Pastor’s Appreciation-New Mt. Zion MBC, Melbourne (Rev. Ronald Taylor, Pastor)  

25th—Moderator’s ALL Department heads meeting, TBA 

25th  –  Senior Moment Luncheon, St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill (Moderator, Pastor) 

26th  –  Church Anniversary, New Mt. Zion, Daytona Beach (Rev. Patrick Harding, Pastor) 11 am 

 
 

 

 

 

16th – Church Anniversary – St. Paul MBC, Lake Helen, (Rev. Michael Hemphill, Pastor) 

22nd   – Mission Workshop  10 am TBA  

 
 

 

 

1st – Youth Service, St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill, (Moderator, Pastor) 1 pm – 4 pm) 

8th  – One Day Session (ODS) , TBA-South end  

16th – Pastor’s Anniversary, Mt. Carmel, Cocoa, (Rev. Jack Brown, Pastor) 10 am 

16th   –  Pastor’s Anniversary, Mt. Moriah MBC, Melbourne, (Dr. Quintin P. Woods, Sr., Pastor), 10 am & 4 pm 

16th   –  Pastor’s Anniversary, Macedonia MBC, Melbourne, (Rev. Nathaniel L. Harris, Pastor) 8 am & 10:45 am 

16th – Pastor’s Anniversary – New St. John MBC, DeLand, (Bishop Eugene C. Collier, Pastor) 10 am  

16th  –  Pastor’s Anniversary – St. Paul MBC, Lake Helen, (Rev. Michael Hemphill, Pastor), 10 am 

22nd  –  Youth Explosion, Bethlehem MBC, Titusville, (Rev. Theodore Q. C. Nelson, Pastor) 10 am 

28th-29th  – 5th Sunday Union (North end)  

30th—Unity Day TBA 

 

 

 

January 

February 

March 



 

 

 

 
 

6th-11th   –  Florida General Baptist Convention, Kissimmee 

13th   –  Pastor’s Anniversary, Bethlehem MBC, Titusville, (Rev. Theodore Q. C. Nelson, Pastor), 10 am & 3 pm 

27th  – 103rd Church Anniversary – New Mt. Zion MBC, Melbourne (Rev. Ronald Taylor, Pastor) 

27th  – 28th –Men’s Day Macedonia MBC, Melbourne, (Rev. Nathaniel L. Harris, Pastor) 8 am & 10:45 am 

 

 

 
 

11th – Family Talent Show , St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill, (Moderator, Pastor) 11 am 

18th – Church Anniversary – Mt. Carmel, Cocoa,  (Rev. Jack Brown, Pastor) 

 

 
 

 

 
 

16th  –  20th   National Baptist Congress of Christian Education, TBA 

21st  – Youth Day of Camp and North end 5th Sunday, Location/Times TBA 

22nd  –  Church Anniversary – St. Martha, Oak Hill (Dr. David Merrick, Pastor), 11 am 

27th – 28th  – 5th Sunday Unity Service, TBA 

29th –MZNEC Unity Communion Service, Bethlehem MBC, Titusville, (Rev. Theodore Q. C. Nelson, Pastor) 4 pm 
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June 

May 



 

 

 

 
  

14th – 18th  – MZNEC District Congress of Christian Education, Mt. Moriah MBC, Palm Bay (Dr. Quintin P. Woods, Sr., Pastor) 

17th – 18th – Vacation Bible School, St. Paul MBC , Lake Helen, (Rev. Michael Hemphill, Pastor) 

21st – 23rd –FGBCI House Party, Mt. Sinai, Orlando 

23rd – 26th-Community Revival-Greater Friendship MBC- Daytona Beach, (Rev. William Robinson, Interim Pastor) 6:30 pm 

27th - Church Anniversary – Pleasant Grove MBC, New Smyrna Beach,  (Rev. Kenneth Harley) 

28th – 31st  FGBCI Congress of Christian Education, Orlando 
 

 
 
 
 

 

10th -Pastor’s anniversary Greater Friendship MBC, Daytona Beach, (Rev. William Robinson, Interim Pastor) 10 am & 4 pm 
17th – Church Anniversary – New St. John MBC, DeLand, (Bishop Eugene Collier, Pastor)  
17th – Pastor’s Anniversary – Greater Union 1st Baptist Church, DeLand, (Rev. Troy Bradley, Pastor), 10 am  
?? – Pastor’s Appreciation – St. Martha MBC, Oak Hill, (Dr. David Merrick, Pastor) 
24th – Pastor’s Anniversary – Greater Bethlehem MBC, DeLand, (Dr. Wendell Raulerson, Pastor)  

 

 

 

 

1st – 5th  – National Baptist Convention, TBA 

21st   –  Pastor’s Anniversary – St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill, (Moderator, Pastor) 10 am 

28th   –  Church Anniversary – Bethlehem MBC, Titusville, (Rev. Theodore Q. C. Nelson, Pastor) 10 am 

28th – Church Anniversary – Mt. Moriah MBC, Palm Bay,  (Dr. Quintin P. Woods, Sr., Pastor) 10 am & 4 pm 

28th – Family and Friends Day- St. Paul MBC, Lake Helen, (Rev. Michael Hemphill, Pastor) 
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  September 

July 



 

 

 
 

19th – Church Anniversary, Macedonia MBC-Melbourne, (Rev. Nathaniel L. Harris, Pastor), 8th & 10:45 am 

20th – Breast Cancer Awareness – St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill,  (Moderator, Pastor) 11 am 

21st – 22nd –Fall Revival, Mt. Moriah MBC, Palm Bay, (Dr. Quintin P. Woods, Sr., Pastor) 

26th – Seed Time and Harvest Fest, Mt. Carmel, Cocoa, (Rev. Jack Brown, Pastor)  

26th  – Church Anniversary, Greater Friendship MBC, Daytona Beach (Rev. William Robinson, Interim Pastor) 10 am 

26th – Pastor’s Anniversary, Pleasant Grove MBC, New Smyrna Beach, (Rev. Kenneth Harley, Pastor)  

27th – 29th  – MZNEC District Revival, New Mt. Zion MBC- Daytona Beach, (Rev. Patrick Harding, Pastor) 7 pm  
 

 

 

 

 

 

9th – Church 78th Anniversary Metropolitan MBC, Cocoa,  (Rev. Steve A. Brock, Pastor)  

10-13 – MZNEC District Annual Session – Macedonia MBC, Melbourne, (Rev. Nathaniel  L. Harris, Pastor) 

11th – Harvest Day – St. Paul MBC, Lake Helen (Rev. Michael Hemphill, Pastor) 

16th – Church Anniversary, Greater Union FBC, DeLand,  (Rev. Troy Bradley, Pastor)  

16th – Church Anniversary, Greater Bethlehem MBC, DeLand,  (Dr. Wendell Raulerson, Pastor) 

16th – Firefighters and Police Thanksgiving Program St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill,  (Moderator, Pastor) 11 am – 2 pm 

16th – Men’s Day, St. Paul MBC, Holly Hill, (Moderator, Pastor) 11 am & 4 pm 

25th  –  Annual Donation Day to FMU 

30th – Unity Day TBA 

 
 

 

  

 

8th – 9th- FGBCI Winter Board Meeting, St. Augustine 

13th  – MZNEC District Calendar Planning Meeting  

13th – End of Year Concert – St. Paul MBC, Lake Helen (Rev. Michael Hemphill, Pastor) 
 

 

October 

December 

November 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Rev. Michael E. Mitchell 

Moderator  

Calendar 2025 

 


